
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 
File ID Number 18- (.,)_Cj-/4 i' OAKLAND UNIFIED ~l_n_tr_o_du_c_t1_·o_n_D_a_te_---1- 'f+-f\ \ l }g,, __ • __ ~ 
Enactment Number 12 -05C/ ~ , ~ 0 SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Enactment Date -4---11-/ f &, 
~ ~ 
".I- " Community Schools, Thriving Students 

11<,,3 s,•' 

To 

From 

Memo 
y 

Board of Educa~ 

Ky la Johnson-T~ uperintendent and Secretary, Board of Education 
Roland Broach, Interim Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

March 28, 2018 

Change Order No.2 with Arntz/ Focon JV, Inc. for Madison Park Academy 
Expansion Project in an amount of $263,370.00 increasing the current contract 
from $1,714,398.29 to $1 ,977,768.29 

ACTION REQUESTED 
Authorize the President and Secretary of the Board to enter into and execute Change 
Order No. 2 on behalf of the District with Arntz/Focon JV, Inc., to extend duration of 
project per construction schedule for Madison Park Academy Expansion in the amount 
not to exceed $263,370.00 increasing the current contract amount from $1,714,398.29 to 
$1,977,768.29. 

BACKGROUND 
T he scope of work for the origina l contract was to provide construction services for the New 
Construction for the Madison Park Academy Expansion. Funding for the project is Fund 2 1, 
Measure J. 

All costs associated with this change order have been thoroughly monitored and 
documented by the Architect, Inspector of Record, and Project Manager. 

All changes pertaining to this change order, amount to 23 .61 % of original contract sum, 
have been categorized as to source. Percentage figures relate amount of change (by 
source), to the original contract sum of$ 1,977,768.29. 

Amount$ Percent % 
DSA and Agency Requested Change 
(Preliminarv Chanze Order No. 2) $263,370.00 23.61% 
TOTAL $263 ,370.00 23.61% 

j 





OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Dlvl1lon of PacllltlH Plannlng ind M1n1g1ment • Phon1 S1M3S-2728 • FAX 510-53&-7040 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 02 

PROJECT: Madison DATE: 
Park Academy Expansion 

OWNER: Oakland Unified School District 
DSA FILE NO.: 1-29 

CONTRACTOR: Amtz/Focon Joint Venture, Inc. DSAAPPNO.: 115693 
19 Pamaron Way OUSO PROJECT#: 13124 

Novato, CA 94949 PROJECT MGR.: Wit Newby 

The Conlraclor Is authorized lo make the changes !isled In lhe Summary and described in Change Order Attachment when this Change 

Order has Ileen approved, 

Original Contract Sum 
Net Change by preYlou1ly authorized Change Orders 
The Contract aum prior to this change order 
The Contract sum wlll be lncreeaed/daacreased 
The New Contract Sum Including the Change Order wlll be 
Current Change Order percentage of base contraot 
Total Change Order pero,ntar,e 
The Contract 11 changed by (119) One Hundred Nineteen Calendar Daya 
Contract completion date aa of Ihle Change Order therfora la: 

Summary reference attached ltema : 43 

Approved: 
General Contractor 

Signature 

File ID Number: /J> !JS/ 4 
Introduction Date: 4 -1/-1 §> 
Enactment Number: / </ - D~ 
Enactment Date: 4 -/ /-1 <? 
Bv: 

Revlawd by: 
Bond Progra 

Approved: 
OUSD 

Director of F aclllllet1 Signature 

$1,600,000.00 
$114,398.29 

$1,714,398.29✓ 
$263,370.00 ✓ 

$1,977,768.29✓ 
18.46%;/ 
23.61% 

119 days 
4'2112017 

Signature / l 
Date: f Q '3 2_0( 1 Date: /t?P,~P/7 Oep_u!¥ Chief "'-

\ ¥\ 'f'\'l l'Yl 

Approved: Approved: 
Electrlcal or Structural Engineer Mech1nlc1I Engineer 

Date: 

Approved: 
Dlvl1lon of the St• te Architect 

Signature 

Date: 


































































	18-0514
	20180308093148



